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Tuition and Fee Structure 2017-2018 

 

 

Annual Tuition Structure  
 

Montessori Program (Ages 3 -5) ¥1,251,000 

Elementary (Grades 1 - 6) ¥1,449,000 

Upper School (Grades 7 -12) ¥1,539,000 

ELL Program ¥  182,000 
 

Fee Structure  
Annual Fees  

 

Building Maintenance ¥75,000 

Technology Fee ¥40,000 

Yearbook ¥2,000 
  

One-Time Fees  
  

Application ¥30,000 

Registration ¥225,000 

Development Fund ¥200,000 
  

International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme Fee                 ¥50,000                              

 This annual fee for Grade 11 students, (from August 2017), and Grade 12 students, (from 

August 2018), is for the costs associated with student registration and subject exam fees 

for the IB DP.    

Grade 6 Graduation                                                                         ¥15,000                              

 This fee is charged to cover the costs associated with graduation and other expenses 

connected with the conclusion of elementary school. 
 

Grade 12 Graduation                                                                       ¥40,000                                    

 This fee is charged to cover the costs associated with graduation and other expenses 

connected with the conclusion of secondary education. 
 

Other Expenses  
  

School Uniform 
 The school uniform supplier is Daimaru Department Store in Kobe.  Parents should go 

directly there and make their own arrangements and payments. 

Payment Information 
 

 Tuition is payable in two bi-annual installments.  

 Tuition refunds are possible if a student leaves before the end of the school year but 

students will be charged for the quarter in which they withdraw.  

 A ¥10,000 penalty will be administered for any payments received later than 10 days 

after the semester begins. 


